20130413

RECEIVED BY CLERK FEB 0 7 2014

SUPREME COURT NO. 20130413 FILE CASE NO. 29-2012-CV-00087

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

IN SUPREMIE COURT

JAN 3 0 2014

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY.

Plaintiff and Appellee,

VŠ.

SANDY GRUEBELE A.K.A. SANDY GOETZ AND SALLMER.

Defendants,

JOHN ALLMER,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT JOHN ALLMER FROM SUMMARY JUDGMENT

BRINK, SOBOLIK, SEVERSON, MALM & ALBRECHT, P.A. Robert M. Albrecht (#03904)
Denise A. Sollund (#07426)
217 South Birch Avenue
P.O. Box 790
Hallock, Minnesota 56728
(218) 843-3686

Attorneys for Appellant, John Allmer

MCGEE, HANKLA, BACKES & DOBROVOLNY, P.C. Jason Vendsel (#04912) Suite 205 Wells Fargo Bank Center 15 Second Avenue Southwest PO Box 998 Minot, ND 58702=0998 (701) 852-2544

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

FILED BY CLERK SUPREME COURT Control Pappellor to FEB 0.5 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	Table of Authorities	ii
2.	Statement of the Legal Issue	
	I. Whether the trial court erred when it granted Summary Judgment to the Appellee, and held that the State Farm insurance policy, number 20 0282-E04-34A provided no coverage for the accident that occurred on May 15, 2011 between S Gamand John Allmer.	
3.	Statement of the Case	1
4.	Statement of Facts	1
5.	Argument	4
6.	Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. § 39-06-08	2
N.D.C.C. § 39-06-09	2, 6, 9
N.D.C.C. § 39-06-10	6
N.D.C.C. § 39-06-11	2
N.D.C.C. § 39-16.1-09	8
N.D.C.C. § 39-16.1-10	8
N.D.C.C. § 39-16.1-11	2, 6, 7, 8, 9
Cases	
Anderson v. Anderson, 1999 ND 57, 591 N.W.2d 138 (N.D. 1999).	6, 11
Beckler v. Bismarck Pub. Sch. Dist., 2006 ND 58, 711 N.W.2d 172 (ND 2006).	5
Halvorson v. Sentry Ins., 2008 ND 205, 757 N.W.2d 398 (ND 2008).	5
Klimple v. Bahl, 2007 N.D. 13, 727 N.W.2d 256 (ND 2007).	5
Perius v. Nodak Mut. Ins. Co, 2010 ND 80 782 N.W.2d 355 (N.D. 2010)	5
Rogers v. MFA Mut. Ins. Co., 262 Ark. 55, S.W.2d 327 (Ark. 1977).	6, 7
Zuger v. State, 2004 ND 16, 673 N.W.2d 615 (N.D. 2004).	4
